FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

02/1

RECEIVED

02-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	HI BEIN: HOLD HOLD AND AND HOLD HOLD TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CO				
200 JAN 10 AM 9: 06	101265189				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
11/0 00 INADE	MARKS ONLY				
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	X Other Partial Assignment (50%)				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Kees Goebel Medica	al Specialty Company, Inc. 12/27/99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Association Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Alimed, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	297 High Street				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Dedham	MA 02026				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000005 75661837 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481					
:482 (25.00 OP :998 (15.00 OP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer.

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information And Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0506

E051	DILO	16100
FORM	PIO	-1618B
Expires 06	/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 891-2100
Name	And the second s	Frederick H. Gribbell	
Address (line 1)		Davidson & Gribbell, LLP	
Address (line 2)		10250 Alliance Road	
Address (line 3)	Suite 120		
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, OH 45242		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Trademark	Application Number(s	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers for the same property)
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
75661837	75662374		
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
		closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A		additional fees can be charged to the account.	
(Linter for p	bayment by deposit account of it	Deposit Account Number:	# 04-0205
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
To ti attac	he best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true as e original document. Charges to deposit	
Fr	ederick H. Gribbell	-ta-Q. 1/ 4 / 1/201	∕/ January 5, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, is entered into by and between Kees Goebel Medical Specialty Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 9663 Glades Drive, Hamilton, Ohio 45011 and Alimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 297 High Street, Dedham, MA 02026.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants a 50% partial interest in the United States trademark applications set forth below in Schedule A, accompanied by the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by such marks.

Schedule A

Attorney Docket	<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Application Serial No.
KEES-801	TEMPER FOAM	Serial No.: 75/661,837
KEES-802	TEMPER STICK	Serial No.: 75/662,374

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the date, first written below.

Kees Goebel Medical Specialty Company, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Sydney L. Warm

Title: President, CEO

STATE OF Chin

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the aforesaid 27d New

on this 27 day of Manuelle, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

Notace of the first Office **√y G**omman_Min + 20 1 € 14, 200**0**

w\w99\1999\kees801.ass

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0508